
Research Foundation Distribution Detail for FY05                                    
( Indirect cost charged during period July 1, 2003 - June 30, 2004 )

College / Department Name
Budget
Number Proposal # Total 

Indirect Cost 
Charged

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged per 
Account within 

Department

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged per 

Account to the 
Grand TotalPI Name

Adjusted 
Indirect Cost 

Charged
Exclusions

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
College Code 13

Anthropology  
Dept Number: 1302

113020-007 20039123 $307.75Doran, G. 0.12% 0.07%$307.75 $0.00

Totals: $307.75 0.12%Anthropology  $307.75 $0.00

Biological Science
Dept Number: 1306

113060-007 20029124 $4,861.85Keller, T. 1.92% 1.09%$4,861.85 $0.00

113030-002 20039134 $1,817.31Fajer, P. 0.72% 0.41%$1,817.31 $0.00

113060-008 20029164 $4,315.80Coleman, F. 1.70% 0.96%$4,315.80 $0.00

Totals: $10,994.96 4.33%Biological Science $10,994.96 $0.00

Chemistry  
Dept Number: 1312

113030-011 20039008 $3,705.09Blaber, M. 1.46% 0.83%$3,705.09 $0.00

113030-563 19986139 ($229.38)Chapman, M. -0.09% -0.05%($229.38) $0.00

113030-012 20039151 $2,963.66Blaber, M. 1.17% 0.66%$2,963.66 $0.00

113120-018 20039153 $4,568.05Greenbaum, N. 1.80% 1.02%$4,568.05 $0.00
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150240-021 20049199 $110.53Marshall, A. 0.04% 0.02%$122.55 $12.02

113030-659 20001109 $486.57Li, H. 0.19% 0.11%$486.57 $0.00

113030-602 19991227 $2,652.22Blaber, M. 1.05% 0.59%$2,652.22 $0.00

Totals: $14,256.73 5.62%Chemistry  $14,268.74 $12.02

College of Arts & Sciences 
Dept Number: 1300

113000-001 20049320 $73,486.40Walker, J. 28.96% 16.40%$73,486.40 $0.00

Totals: $73,486.40 28.96%College of Arts & Sciences $73,486.40 $0.00

Institute of Molecular Biophysics
Dept Number: 1303

113030-012 20039151 $2,963.66Blaber, M. 1.17% 0.66%$2,963.66 $0.00

113030-002 20039134 $1,817.31Fajer, P. 0.72% 0.41%$1,817.31 $0.00

113030-563 19986139 ($229.38)Chapman, M. -0.09% -0.05%($229.38) $0.00

113030-602 19991227 $2,652.22Blaber, M. 1.05% 0.59%$2,652.22 $0.00

113030-011 20039008 $3,705.09Blaber, M. 1.46% 0.83%$3,705.09 $0.00

113030-659 20001109 $486.57Li, H. 0.19% 0.11%$486.57 $0.00

113030-063 19976133 $20,895.35Ellington, W. 8.23% 4.66%$20,895.35 $0.00

Totals: $32,290.81 12.72%Institute of Molecular Biophysics $32,290.81 $0.00

Meteorology  
Dept Number: 1338

113380-011 20049126 $3,070.47Liu, G. 1.21% 0.69%$3,070.47 $0.00
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113380-330 20039001 $17,574.02Krishnamurti, T. 6.93% 3.92%$17,574.02 $0.00

113380-008 20039246 $3,146.28Liu, G. 1.24% 0.70%$3,146.28 $0.00

113380-010 20049028 $387.68Cai, M. 0.15% 0.09%$387.68 $0.00

113380-009 20039252 $28,509.34Krishnamurti, T. 11.23% 6.36%$28,509.34 $0.00

113380-007 20049211 $9,191.39Fuelberg, H. 3.62% 2.05%$9,191.39 $0.00

113380-001 20039395 $53,868.90Krishnamurti, T. 21.23% 12.02%$53,868.90 $0.00

Totals: $115,748.08 45.61%Meteorology  $115,748.08 $0.00

Oceanography  
Dept Number: 1368

113680-002 20018072 $1,758.60Speer, K. 0.69% 0.39%$1,758.60 $0.00

113680-589 20049076 $4,923.24Burnett, W. 1.94% 1.10%$4,923.24 $0.00

Totals: $6,681.84 2.63%Oceanography  $6,681.84 $0.00

Totals: $253,766.56COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Department Total Percent of College Total: $253,766.56 100.00%

100.00% 56.63%

$253,778.58 $12.02

$253,778.58 $12.02

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
College Code 23

Center for Educational Research and Policy Studies
Dept Number: 2303

123110-608 20039118 $423.59Rollin, S. 17.63% 0.09%$423.59 $0.00
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Totals: $423.59 17.63%Center for Educational Research and Policy Studies $423.59 $0.00

Education Leadership & Policy Studies
Dept Number: 2338

123380-002 20049021 $562.50Bower, B. 23.41% 0.13%$562.50 $0.00

Totals: $562.50 23.41%Education Leadership & Policy Studies $562.50 $0.00

Educational Psychology and Learning Systems
Dept Number: 2315

123150-003 20049135 $203.66Reiser, R. 8.48% 0.05%$203.66 $0.00

123150-003 20049135 $197.67Driscoll, M. 8.23% 0.04%$197.67 $0.00

123150-003 20049135 $197.67Schrader, L. 8.23% 0.04%$197.67 $0.00

Totals: $599.01 24.93%Educational Psychology and Learning Systems $599.01 $0.00

Sport Mgmt, Physical Educ. & Leisure Studies
Dept Number: 2323

123230-001 20039233 $408.65Andrew, D. 17.01% 0.09%$408.66 $0.00

123230-001 20039233 $408.65Kent, R. 17.01% 0.09%$408.66 $0.00

Totals: $817.31 34.02%Sport Mgmt, Physical Educ. & Leisure Studies $817.31 $0.00

Totals: $2,402.41COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Department Total Percent of College Total: $2,402.41 100.00%

100.00% 0.54%

$2,402.41 $0.00

$2,402.41 $0.00
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COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES
College Code 25

Family and Child Sciences 
Dept Number: 2506

125060-002 20029305 $325.35Mills, S. 6.07% 0.07%$325.35 $0.00

Totals: $325.35 6.07%Family and Child Sciences $325.35 $0.00

Nutrition, Food and Exercise Science
Dept Number: 2504

125040-010 20039390 $2,209.33Hsieh, Y. 41.20% 0.49%$2,209.33 $0.00

125040-009 20049308 $2,691.06Sathe, S. 50.19% 0.60%$2,691.06 $0.00

125040-003 20019106 $136.28Rankins, J. 2.54% 0.03%$136.28 $0.00

Totals: $5,036.67 93.93%Nutrition, Food and Exercise Science $5,036.67 $0.00

Totals: $5,362.02COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES

Department Total Percent of College Total: $5,362.02 100.00%

100.00% 1.20%

$5,362.02 $0.00

$5,362.02 $0.00

SCHOOL OF COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCE & INFO. TECH.
College Code 26

School of Computational Science & Info. Tech.
Dept Number: 2601

113380-010 20049028 $387.68Cai, M. 100.00% 0.09%$387.68 $0.00
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Totals: $387.68 100.00%School of Computational Science & Info. Tech. $387.68 $0.00

Totals: $387.68SCHOOL OF COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCE & INFO. TECH.

Department Total Percent of College Total: $387.68 100.00%

100.00% 0.09%

$387.68 $0.00

$387.68 $0.00

SCHOOL OF INFORMATION STUDIES
College Code 27

School of Information Studies
Dept Number: 2701

127010-009 20049050 $263.60Chow, S. 100.00% 0.06%$263.60 $0.00

Totals: $263.60 100.00%School of Information Studies $263.60 $0.00

Totals: $263.60SCHOOL OF INFORMATION STUDIES

Department Total Percent of College Total: $263.60 100.00%

100.00% 0.06%

$263.60 $0.00

$263.60 $0.00

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
College Code 32

School of Social Work
Dept Number: 3210

132100-004 20039203 $4,327.04Bax, J. 16.70% 0.97%$4,327.04 $0.00

132100-004 20039203 $227.74Thyer, B. 0.88% 0.05%$227.74 $0.00

134600-002 20029075 $21,358.12Delva, J. 82.42% 4.77%$21,358.12 $0.00
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Totals: $25,912.90 100.00%School of Social Work $25,912.90 $0.00

Totals: $25,912.90SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK

Department Total Percent of College Total: $25,912.90 100.00%

100.00% 5.78%

$25,912.90 $0.00

$25,912.90 $0.00

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
College Code 36

College of Social Sciences 
Dept Number: 3600

136000-002 20039091 $110.64Stutzman, M. 5.21% 0.02%$110.64 $0.00

Totals: $110.64 5.21%College of Social Sciences $110.64 $0.00

Economics  
Dept Number: 3616

136160-001 20049321 $413.30Isaac, S. 19.46% 0.09%$413.30 $0.00

136160-001 20049321 $413.30Cobbe, J. 19.46% 0.09%$413.30 $0.00

Totals: $826.59 38.92%Economics  $826.59 $0.00

Pepper Institute on Aging and Public Policy
Dept Number: 3611

136110-637 20001005 $1,174.52Quadagno, J. 55.31% 0.26%$1,174.52 $0.00

Totals: $1,174.52 55.31%Pepper Institute on Aging and Public Policy $1,174.52 $0.00
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Sociology  
Dept Number: 3648

136110-637 20001005 $11.86Quadagno, J. 0.56% 0.00%$11.86 $0.00

Totals: $11.86 0.56%Sociology  $11.86 $0.00

Totals: $2,123.61COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

Department Total Percent of College Total: $2,123.61 100.00%

100.00% 0.47%

$2,123.61 $0.00

$2,123.61 $0.00

SCHOOL OF VISUAL ARTS
College Code 49

Art History  
Dept Number: 4902

127010-009 20049050 $131.80Gerson, P. 50.00% 0.03%$131.80 $0.00

Totals: $131.80 50.00%Art History  $131.80 $0.00

School of Visual Arts & Dance
Dept Number: 4901

127010-009 20049050 $131.80McRorie, S. 50.00% 0.03%$131.80 $0.00

Totals: $131.80 50.00%School of Visual Arts & Dance $131.80 $0.00
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Totals: $263.60SCHOOL OF VISUAL ARTS

Department Total Percent of College Total: $263.60 100.00%

100.00% 0.06%

$263.60 $0.00

$263.60 $0.00

OFFICE OF VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH
College Code 50

Center for Advanced Power Systems
Dept Number: 5010

150100-005 20039247 $1,326.16Steurer, M. 0.94% 0.30%$1,326.16 $0.00

150100-007 20049114 $8.28McLaren, P. 0.01% 0.00%$8.28 $0.00

150100-006 20049018 $811.50McLaren, P. 0.57% 0.18%$811.50 $0.00

Totals: $2,145.94 1.52%Center for Advanced Power Systems $2,145.94 $0.00

Center for Biomedical & Toxicological Research
Dept Number: 3430

134300-003 20039177 $1.30Teaf, C. 0.00% 0.00%$1.30 $0.00

134300-003 20039177 $1.30Herndon, R. 0.00% 0.00%$1.30 $0.00

Totals: $2.60 0.00%Center for Biomedical & Toxicological Research $2.60 $0.00

Center for Civic Education and Service
Dept Number: 7004

170040-004 20049074 $2,282.29Moeller, W. 1.62% 0.51%$2,282.29 $0.00

Totals: $2,282.29 1.62%Center for Civic Education and Service $2,282.29 $0.00
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Center for Information, Training & Eval. Services
Dept Number: 3417

134170-009 20039170 $23.03Massey, R. 0.02% 0.01%$23.03 $0.00

134170-635 20049253 $2,962.14Massey, R. 2.10% 0.66%$2,962.14 $0.00

134170-009 20039170 $437.58Rohani, F. 0.31% 0.10%$437.58 $0.00

Totals: $3,422.75 2.42%Center for Information, Training & Eval. Services $3,422.75 $0.00

Center for Prevention & Early Intervention Policy
Dept Number: 3405

134050-006 20039132 $3,841.88Graham, M. 2.72% 0.86%$3,841.88 $0.00

134050-016 20039028 $3,190.93Hogan, A. 2.26% 0.71%$3,190.93 $0.00

134050-020 20021148 $925.29White, B. 0.65% 0.21%$925.29 $0.00

134050-017 20039029 $329.55Graham, M. 0.23% 0.07%$329.55 $0.00

234050-011 20029320 $8,664.37Graham, M. 6.13% 1.93%$8,664.37 $0.00

134050-018 20039263 $506.28Graham, M. 0.36% 0.11%$506.28 $0.00

134050-008 20049093 $25,230.78Graham, M. 17.86% 5.63%$25,230.78 $0.00

134050-016 20039028 $3,190.93Graham, M. 2.26% 0.71%$3,190.93 $0.00

134050-022 20049054 $7,636.65Graham, M. 5.40% 1.70%$7,636.65 $0.00

Totals: $53,516.67 37.88%Center for Prevention & Early Intervention Policy $53,516.67 $0.00

Florida Center for Prevention Research
Dept Number: 3460

134600-002 20029075 $32,037.18Smith, M. 22.67% 7.15%$32,037.18 $0.00
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Totals: $32,037.18 22.67%Florida Center for Prevention Research $32,037.18 $0.00

Florida Institute of Government
Dept Number: 3499

134990-003 20049108 $1,276.84Bradley, R. 0.90% 0.28%$1,276.84 $0.00

Totals: $1,276.84 0.90%Florida Institute of Government $1,276.84 $0.00

Florida/Los Alamos National Magnet Lab
Dept Number: 5024

150240-006 20039240 $8,680.56Van Sciver, S. 6.14% 1.94%$9,792.34 $1,111.78

150240-021 20049199 $110.53Marshall, A. 0.08% 0.02%$122.55 $12.02

150240-014 20049172 $125.57Fisk, Z. 0.09% 0.03%$125.57 $0.00

150240-003 20049275 $20,650.69Davidson, M. 14.62% 4.61%$21,032.69 $382.00

113030-002 20039134 $1,872.38Fajer, P. 1.33% 0.42%$1,872.38 $0.00

150240-002 20039129 $1,394.93Dixon, P. 0.99% 0.31%$1,394.93 $0.00

Totals: $32,834.66 23.24%Florida/Los Alamos National Magnet Lab $34,340.46 $1,505.80

Learning Systems Institute
Dept Number: 1520

115200-002 20029149 $1,612.50Herrington, C. 1.14% 0.36%$1,612.50 $0.00

Totals: $1,612.50 1.14%Learning Systems Institute $1,612.50 $0.00

Office of Vice President for Finance/Admin.
Dept Number: 0201
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102010-001 20059019 $45.74Prevatt, B. 0.03% 0.01%$45.74 $0.00

Totals: $45.74 0.03%Office of Vice President for Finance/Admin. $45.74 $0.00

Thagard Student Health Center
Dept Number: 7100

171000-560 19991240 $11,508.48Franzetti, C. 8.15% 2.57%$11,508.48 $0.00

171000-560 19991240 $605.71Sacher, L. 0.43% 0.14%$605.71 $0.00

Totals: $12,114.19 8.57%Thagard Student Health Center $12,114.19 $0.00

Totals: $141,291.36OFFICE OF VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH

Department Total Percent of College Total: $141,291.36 100.00%

100.00% 31.53%

$142,797.15 $1,505.80

$142,797.15 $1,505.80

COLLEGE OF MEDICINE
College Code 52

Biomedical Sciences
Dept Number: 5231

152310-001 20039121 $2,815.54Wang, Y. 20.19% 0.63%$2,815.54 $0.00

Totals: $2,815.54 20.19%Biomedical Sciences $2,815.54 $0.00

Medical Humanities and Social Sciences
Dept Number: 5232

152320-001 20039122 $11,129.98Johnson, S. 79.81% 2.48%$11,129.98 $0.00
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Totals: $11,129.98 79.81%Medical Humanities and Social Sciences $11,129.98 $0.00

Totals: $13,945.52COLLEGE OF MEDICINE

Department Total Percent of College Total: $13,945.52 100.00%

100.00% 3.11%

$13,945.52 $0.00

$13,945.52 $0.00

FAMU/FSU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
College Code 61

Electrical Engineering 
Dept Number: 6130

150100-006 20049018 $811.50McLaren, P. 34.34% 0.18%$811.50 $0.00

150100-005 20039247 $1,326.16Baldwin, T. 56.11% 0.30%$1,326.16 $0.00

Totals: $2,137.66 90.45%Electrical Engineering $2,137.66 $0.00

FAMU/FSU College of Engineering
Dept Number: 6100

161000-001 20029304 $225.76Haik, Y. 9.55% 0.05%$225.76 $0.00

Totals: $225.76 9.55%FAMU/FSU College of Engineering $225.76 $0.00

Totals: $2,363.42FAMU/FSU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Department Total Percent of College Total: $2,363.42 100.00%

100.00% 0.53%

$2,363.42 $0.00

$2,363.42 $0.00

Grand Total $448,082.66Grand Totals 100.00%$1,517.81$449,600.47
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